
2023 Available 50/50 Dates 
 

Saturday, April 1 – 76th Annual Opening Night  

Saturday, April 8 – Glen Niebel Classic 

Saturday, April 15 – CRA Sportsman, CRA Street Stocks, Vores Compacts 

Saturday, April 22 – ThunderCar 100 

Saturday, April 29 – ASA CRA Super Series Late Models 

Saturday, May 6 – Spring Championships 

Saturday, May 13 – Ohio Wheelman Series 

Saturday, June 10 – Saturday Racing 

Saturday, June 17 – Saturday Racing 

Saturday, July 1 – Saturday Racing 

Saturday, July 22 – 74th Annual National Crown  

Saturday, July 29 – Midwest Modified Tour 

Saturday, August 5 – Madison County 200 CRA Sportsman 

Saturday, August 12 – CRA Street Stock 150 

Saturday, August 19 – Season Championships 

Saturday, September 16 – CRA Street Stock and CRA Sportsman 75  

Saturday, September 30 – Paint the Night Pink Ford Triathlon  

Saturday, October 7 – 8th Annual Tony Elliott Classic 


